DATA SHEET
SURFACE MOUNT MULTILAYER
CERAMIC CAPACITORS
Automotive grade
X5R/X6S
12nF to  2.2 µF
RoHS compliant & Halogen Free
 P

16
Product specification
ORDERING INFORMATION - GLOBAL PART NUMBER
All part numbers are identified by the series, size, tolerance, TC material,
packing style, voltage, process code, termination and capacitance value.
GLOBAL PART NUMBER
AC   XXXX    X    X    XXX    X    B    X    XXX
              (1)      (2)  (3)    (4)     (5)         (6)    (7)
(1) SIZE – INCH BASED (METRIC)
0201 (0603) / 0402 (1005) / 0603 (1608) / 0805 (2012) / 1206 (3216)/ 1210 (3225)
(2) TOLERANCE
 J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
(3) PACKING STYLE (SEE TABLE 5)
R = Paper/PE taping reel; Reel 7 inch
K = Blister taping reel; Reel 7 inch
P = Paper/PE taping reel; Reel 13 inch
F = Blister taping reel; Reel 13 inch
(4) TC MATERIAL
X5R
X6S
(5) RATED VOLTAGE
4 = 4 V
5 = 6.3 V
6 = 10 V
7 = 16 V
8 = 25 V
G = 35 V
9 = 50 V
(6) PROCESS
B = Class 2 MLCC
(7) CAPACITANCE VALUE
2 significant digits + number of zeros
The 3rd digit signifies the multiplying factor, and letter R is decimal point
Example: 121 = 12 x 101 = 120 pF
SCOPE
This specification describes
Automotive grade X5R/X6S series
chip capacitors with lead-free
terminations and used for
automotive infotainment system.
APPLICATIONS
Entertainment applications
Comfort applications
Information applications
Do not use these products in
application critical to passenger
safety and car driving function
FEATURES
 AEC-Q200 complaint
 MSL class: MSL 1
 Soldering is compliant with
J-STD-020D